Superior Court Administrative Calendar

In the General Court of Justice
Superior Court Division
County of Cabarrus

Court Date: 09/09/2024

SUPERIOR COURT

JUDGE PRESIDING:
COURTROOM CLERK:

PROSECUTOR:
CLERK OF COURT:
COURT REPORTER:

Courtroom Number: 0407

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

HON. MICHAEL DUNCAN
LEACH & YANINAS

HON. ASHLIE SHANLEY
HON. WILLIAM W. BAGGS
LAUREN FABER
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0001 AVANT, ROBERT, MILLER 24CRS347850 R JETTON, MARK, STEVEN, JR.
F INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F DRYE, TAMMY

0001 AVANT, ROBERT, MILLER 24CRS347850 R JETTON, MARK, STEVEN, JR.
F INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F DRYE, TAMMY

0001 AVANT, ROBERT, MILLER 24CRS347850 R JETTON, MARK, STEVEN, JR.

F STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD < Bl DRYE, TAMMY

0001 AVANT, ROBERT, MILLER 24CRS347850 R JETTON, MARK, STEVEN, JR.
F INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F DRYE , TAMMY

0001 AVANT, ROBERT, MILLER 24CRS347850 R JETTON, MARK, STEVEN, JR.
F INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C F DRYE, TAMMY

MNS

MNS

MNS

MNS

MNS
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0001

0002

0002

0003

0003

0003

AVANT, ROBERT, MILLER
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD <

BAKER, LAQUINTON, LE-JON
TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE

BAKER, LAQUINTON, LE-JON
POSS MARIJ >1/2 TO 1 1/2

CARROLL, JEFFREY PATRICK
FELONY LARCENY

CARROLL, JEFFREY PATRICK
FELONY LARCENY

CARROLL, JEFFREY PATRICK
FELONY LARCENY

24CRS347850 R  JETTON,MARK, STEVEN, JR.
Bl  DRYE, TAMMY

24CRS321962 A  TO BE ADVISED, TBA
GIBBONS, MATTHEW, J

24CRS321962 A  TO BE ADVISED, TBA
1 GIBBONS, MATTHEW, J

24CRS315299 R  CANNADY, TIMOTHY,MICHAEL
H QUIGLEY,ALEX, W

24CRS315299 R  CANNADY, TIMOTHY,MICHAEL
H QUIGLEY,ALEX, W

24CRS315299 R CANNADY, TIMOTHY, MICHAEL
H QUIGLEY, ALEX, W

MNS

SDW

SDW

JMT

JMT

JMT
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0003

0003

0003

0003

0003

0004

CARROLL, JEFFREY PATRICK 24CRS315299 R CANNADY, TIMOTHY, MICHAEL
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY 1 QUIGLEY,ALEX,W

CARROLL, JEFFREY PATRICK 24CRS315299 R CANNADY, TIMOTHY, MICHAEL
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY 1 QUIGLEY,ALEX,W

CARROLL, JEFFREY PATRICK 24CRS315299 R CANNADY, TIMOTHY, MICHAEL
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY 1 QUIGLEY,ALEX,W

CARROLL, JEFFREY PATRICK 24CRS315299 R CANNADY, TIMOTHY, MICHAEL
CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M) 2 QUIGLEY,ALEX,W

CARROLL, JEFFREY PATRICK 24CRS315299 R CANNADY, TIMOTHY, MICHAEL
IMPERSONATE LAW ENFORCEMN 1 QUIGLEY,ALEX,W

CLARK, JULTIAN, BENJAMIN 24CRS200509 R EXUM, JAMES, J

PWISD MARIJUANA I YOUNG, THOMAS

JMT

JMT

JMT

JMT

JMT

JMT
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0004

0004

0004

0004

0005

0005

CLARK, JULIAN, BENJAMIN
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH II CS

CLARK, JULIAN, BENJAMIN
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH II CS

CLARK, JULIAN, BENJAMIN
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL

CLARK, JULIAN, BENJAMIN
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

CLINARD,ADAM, CRAIG
FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F

CLINARD, ADAM, CRAIG
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

1

1

3

G

H

24CRS200509 R  EXUM, JAMES,J
YOUNG, THOMAS

24CRS200509 R  EXUM, JAMES,J
YOUNG, THOMAS

24CRS200509 R  EXUM, JAMES, J
YOUNG, THOMAS

24CRS200512 R  EXUM, JAMES, J
YOUNG, THOMAS

24CRS230939 R WHITE, HERBERT, J
DUMMETT, STEPHANIE

24CRS230939 R WHITE, HERBERT, J
DUMMETT, STEPHANIE

JMT

JMT

JMT

JMT

SDW

SDW
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0006

0006

0006

0006

0007

0007

CORNELL, MISTY, SUE
FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA

CORNELL, MISTY, SUE
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING

CORNELL, MISTY, SUE
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER

CORNELL, MISTY, SUE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

DILLIHUNT, VOLARRIO, LAMONT
FELONY POSSESSION MARIJUA

DILLIHUNT, VOLARRIO, LAMONT
FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA

I

H

H

1

I

I

23CRS486094 A
COLLIER, E

23CRS486094 A
COLLIER, E

23CRS486094 A
COLLIER, E

23CRS486094 A
COLLIER, E

24CRS297695 A
HAYES, DONOVAN

24CRS297695 A
HAYES, DONOVAN

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

BAUCOM, BENJAMIN, W

BAUCOM, BENJAMIN, W

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW

JMT

JMT
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0007

0007

0008

0008

0008

0008

DILLIHUNT, VOLARRIO, LAMONT
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH II CS

DILLIHUNT, VOLARRIO, LAMONT
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL

FEATHERSTON, RASHAWN, JUNIU
PWISD MARIJUANA

FEATHERSTON, RASHAWN, JUNIU
PWIMSD SCH I CS

FEATHERSTON, RASHAWN, JUNIU
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

FEATHERSTON, RASHAWN, JUNIU
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

1

3

I

H

1

G

24CRS297695 A
HAYES, DONOVAN

24CRS297695 A
HAYES, DONOVAN

24CRS319016 A
FIELDS, JOSEPH

24CRS319016 A
FIELDS, JOSEPH

24CRS319016 A
FIELDS, JOSEPH

24CRS319018 A
FIELDS, JOSEPH

BAUCOM, BENJAMIN, W

BAUCOM, BENJAMIN, W

TOWNSEND, OTHA

TOWNSEND, OTHA

TOWNSEND, OTHA

TOWNSEND, OTHA

JMT

JMT

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW
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0009

0009

0009

0009

0010

0011

GRADY, TYRONE
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

GRADY, TYRONE
DWLR IMPAIRED REV

GRADY, TYRONE
CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON

GRADY, TYRONE
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

HOWARD, DYSHAWN, JI KEAR
LARCENY OF MOTOR VEHICLE

ILEMBULA, SHAMAYA, MUKENDI
COMMON LAW ROBBERY

1

2

G

H

G

24CRS293440 A  BAUMGARDNER,MEGAN, E
STEELE, D

24CRS293440 A  BAUMGARDNER,MEGAN, E
STEELE, D

24CRS293440 A  BAUMGARDNER,MEGAN, E
STEELE, D

24CRS293906 A  BAUMGARDNER,MEGAN, E
STEELE, D

24CRS289695 A  BELO, GORDON, L
PEACE, FREDERICK

24CRS309063 A BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E
WINGLER, BRANTLEE

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW

JMT

SDW
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0011

0011

0012

0013

0013

0013

ILEMBULA, SHAMAYA, MUKENDI
SIMPLE ASSAULT

ILEMBULA, SHAMAYA, MUKENDI
INTERFERE EMERG COMMUNICA

JEFFERSON, TAJANA, ANYA
FELONY LARCENY

JOY, BRANDON
FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F

JOY, BRANDON
PWISD MARIJUANA

JOY, BRANDON
ALTER/STEAL/DEST CRIMINAL

24CRS309063 A BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E
2 WINGLER, BRANTLEE

24CRS309063 A BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E
Al WINGLER, BRANTLEE

24CRS229355 R
H CLARKE, ROHMAN

MARTIN, EDWARD, WILLIAM

24CRS366331 R
H RAMIREZ, PEDRO

24CRS366331 R
I RAMIREZ, PEDRO

24CRS366331 R
I RAMIREZ, PEDRO

DIXON, RONARD, CLARK, JR.

DIXON, RONARD, CLARK, JR.

DIXON, RONARD, CLARK, JR.

SDW

SDW

JMT

SDW

SDW

SDW
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0013

0013

0014

0015

0015

0015

JOY, BRANDON
RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISR

JOY, BRANDON
CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M)

LOUBA, KALEB, ARCKANGE
PWISD MARIJUANA

MCSWAIN, MATTHEW, DARRYL
FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA

MCSWAIN, MATTHEW, DARRYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

MCSWAIN, MATTHEW, DARRYL
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH IV CS

2

2

I

I

1

1

24CRS366331 R
RAMIREZ, PEDRO

24CRS366331 R
RAMIREZ, PEDRO

24CRS294276 R
SHACKELFORD, A

23CRS489736 A
CROWE, BRANDON

23CRS489736 A
CROWE, BRANDON

23CRS489736 A
CROWE , BRANDON

DIXON, RONARD, CLARK, JR.

DIXON, RONARD, CLARK, JR.

PORTER, THOMAS, C

TOWNSEND, OTHA

TOWNSEND, OTHA

TOWNSEND, OTHA

SDW

SDW

JMT

SDW

SDW

SDW

Page 9



0015

0016

0016

0016

0017

0017

MCSWAIN, MATTHEW, DARRYL
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

MEDINA, JORGE, JESUS, III
HIT/RUN LEAVE SCENE PROP

MEDINA, JORGE, JESUS, III
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH VI CS

MEDINA, JORGE, JESUS, III
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

NELSON, CALVIN, LEON, JR
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

NELSON, CALVIN, LEON, JR
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH II CS

1

3

G

G

1

23CRS489739 A TOWNSEND, OTHA
FEINSTEIN, NATHAN, M

24CRS339857 A  TOWNSEND, OTHA
STANCIL, N

24CRS339857 A  TOWNSEND, OTHA
STANCIL,N

24CRS339858 A  TOWNSEND, OTHA
STANCIL,N

24CRS319208 A TO BE ADVISED,TBA
GRIFFIN,WILLIAM

24CRS319213 A TO BE ADVISED, TBA
GRIFFIN,WILLIAM

SDW

JMT

JMT

JMT

SDW
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0017

0018

0018

0018

0018

0019

NELSON, CALVIN, LEON, JR
SIMPLE POSSESS SCH VI CS

PARKER, ANTWAN, BERNARD
SEX OFFENDER/CHILD PREMIS

PARKER, ANTWAN, BERNARD
SEX OFFENDER/CHILD PREMIS

PARKER, ANTWAN, BERNARD
SEX OFFENDER/CHILD PREMIS

PARKER, ANTWAN, BERNARD
FAIL REGISTER SEX OFFENDE

REDFERN, MARCEL, JA-VARR
DISCHARGE WEAPON OCCUPIED

3

H

H

H

F

E

24CRS319213

A

TO BE ADVISED,TBA

GRIFFIN,WILLIAM

23CRS481673

A

SHUE, NATHAN

23CRS481673

A

SHUE, NATHAN

24CRS272715

A

BROCK, AARON

24CRS272715

A

BROCK, AARON

24CRS000121
WINGLER, B

A

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

JMT

JMT

JMT

JMT

SDW
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0020

0021

0021

0021

0021

0021

RHINEHARDT, MICHAEL, WAYNE
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
PWISD MARIJUANA

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
FELONY POSSESSION MARIJUA

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

G

I

I

3

1

24CRS348275 A BAUCOM, BENJAMIN, W
MCNAIR, TAUREAN

24CRS257458 R WHITE, HERBERT, J
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

24CRS257458 R WHITE, HERBERT, J
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

24CRS257458 R WHITE, HERBERT, J
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

24CRS257458 R WHITE, HERBERT, J
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

24CRS257458 R WHITE, HERBERT, J
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW
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0021

0021

0021

0021

0021

0022

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
PWISD MARIJUANA

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
FELONY POSSESSION MARIJUA

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL

RUIZ,RYAN, WILFRED
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SANTIAGO, JORGE
IDENTITY THEFT

24CRS257458
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

I

24CRS257458
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

24CRS257458
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

I

24CRS257458
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

3

24CRS257458
DIETZMAN, ANDREW

1

24CRS241451

27

WHITLEY,

R

R

R

R

R

A
DAVID

WHITE, HERBERT, J

WHITE, HERBERT, J

WHITE, HERBERT, J

WHITE, HERBERT, J

WHITE, HERBERT, J

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW
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0022

0022

0022

0023

0023

0023

SANTIAGO, JORGE
OBTAIN ID USING FALSE INF

SANTIAGO, JORGE
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

SANTIAGO, JORGE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SANTIAGO, XANE
COMMON LAW ROBBERY

SANTIAGO, XANE
SIMPLE ASSAULT

SANTIAGO, XANE
INTERFERE EMERG COMMUNICA

24CRS241451 A BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

1

WHITLEY, DAVID

24CRS241451 A BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

2

WHITLEY, DAVID

24CRS241451 A BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

1

WHITLEY, DAVID

24CRS309057 A BAUCOM, BENJAMIN, W

G

WINGLER, BRANTLEE

24CRS309057 A BAUCOM, BENJAMIN, W

2

WINGLER, BRANTLEE

24CRS309057 A BAUCOM, BENJAMIN, W

Al

WINGLER, BRANTLEE

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW

SDW
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0024

0024

0024

0024

0024

0024

SHUE, AVERY, LIN
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

SHUE, AVERY, LIN
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

SHUE, AVERY, LIN
POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1

SHUE, AVERY, LIN
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL

SHUE, AVERY, LIN
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SHUE , AVERY, LIN
CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M)

G

I

3

3

1

2

23CRS000181 A
MCGEE, V

23CRS246623 A
MCGEE, VANCE, C

23CRS246623 A
MCGEE, VANCE, C

23CRS246623 A
MCGEE, VANCE, C

23CRS246623 A
MCGEE, VANCE, C

23CRS246623 A
MCGEE, VANCE, C

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

JMT

JMT

JMT

JMT

JMT

JMT
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0024

F

0025

0026

0027

0027

0028

SHUE, AVERY, LIN
FAILURE TO APPEAR ON FELO

SMITH, JAWAREN, BRION
SECOND DEGREE MURDER

STREET, KADERES, ADRION
ASSAULT SERIOUS BODILY IN

STURDIVANT, DONOVAN, ADREAN
FAIL REGISTER SEX OFFENDE

STURDIVANT, DONOVAN, ADREAN
FAIL REGISTER SEX OFFENDE

TURNER, KRISTEN, ELIZABETH
PWIMSD SCH II CS

I

B

F

F

F

H

24CRS000257
WOOTEN, E

24CRS330291
1  FLYNN,D

24CRS291887

R

A

HUDSON, A, J, II

BAUMGARDNER, MEGAN, E

JACKSON, SHANNON

24CRS252386

R

BROCK, AARON

24CRS256159

BROCK, AARON

24CRS274433
COLLIER, E

R

A

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

EVERSON, CYNTHIA, E

BELO, GORDON, L

JMT

SDW

JMT

JMT

JMT

SDW
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0028 TURNER, KRISTEN, ELIZABETH
F FELONY POSSESSION SCH I C

0028 TURNER, KRISTEN, ELIZABETH
M POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

0028 TURNER, KRISTEN, ELIZABETH
M POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL

I

1

3

24CRS274433
COLLIER, E

24CRS274433
COLLIER, E

24CRS274433
COLLIER, E

A

A

A

BELO, GORDON, L

BELO, GORDON, L

BELO, GORDON, L

SDW

SDW

SDW

* K] *END* **
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